WHEN DR. JANE FOSTER LIFTS THE MYSTIC HAMMER MJOLNIR, SHE IS TRANSFORMED INTO THE GODDESS OF Thunder, the mighty thor! Her enemies are many, as asgard descends further into chaos and war threatens to spread throughout the ten realms. Yet her greatest battle will be against a far more personal foe: the cancer that is killing her mortal form...



THE WAR OF THE REALMS RAGES ON. MALEKITH, KING OF THE DARK ELVES, OCCUPIES ALFHEIM, THE REALM OF THE LIGHT ELVES, AND CONTINUES HIS CAMPAIGN FOR POWER. HEROES FROM ACROSS THE REALMS HAVE HAD VARIED SUCCESS IN HOLDING OFF MALEKITH'S FORCES, BUT UNLESS THE TIDES TURN SOON, THE WORLD TREE WILL FALL.

ESTRANGED FROM THE POWERS-THAT-BE IN ASGARD, THOR HAS TAKEN IT UPON HERSELF TO LIBERATE THE PEOPLE OF ALFHEIM. BUT, THOUGH GODDESS OF THUNDER SHE MAY BE, THIS IS NOT A TASK SHE CAN Accomplish Alone...

## THE LEAGUE OF REALMS RIDES AGAIN ARTIST: STEVE EPTING **COLOR ARTIST: LETTERER & PRODUCTION:** WRITER: **JASON AARON** FRANK MARTIN VC's JOE SABINO **COVER ARTISTS: ASST. EDITOR: EDITOR: RUSSELL DAUTERMAN & MATTHEW WILSON CHARLES BEACHAM** WIL MOSS EDITOR IN CHIEF: AXEL ALONSO CHIEF CREATIVE OFFICER: JOE QUESADA **EXECUTIVE EDITOR: PUBLISHER: EXEC. PRODUCER:** TOM BREVOORT DAN BUCKLEY **ALAN FINE** THOR CREATED BY STAN LEE, LARRY LIEBER & JACK KIRBY

MIGHTY THOR No. 13, January 2017. Published Monthly by MARVEL WORLDWIDE, INC., a subsidiary of MARVEL ENTERTAINMENT, LLC. OFFICE OF PUBLICATION: 135 West 50th Street, New York, NY 10020. BULK MAIL POSTAGE PAID AT NEW YORK, NY AND AT ADDITIONAL MALING OFFICES. © 2016 MARVEL No similarily between any of the names, characters, persons, and/or institutions in this magazine with those of any living or dead person or institution is intended, and any such similarily which may exist is purely coincidental. 33 99 per copy in the U.S. (6ST #R127032852) in the direct market. Canadian Agreement #40668537. Printed in the USA. Subscription rate (U.S. dollars) for 12 issues: U.S. S26.99; Canada 542.99; Foreign 542.99. POSTMASTER: SEND ALL ADDRESS CHANGES TO MIGHTY THOR, C/O MARVEL SUBSCRIPTIONS PO. 80X 727 NEW HYDE PARK, NY 11040. TELEPHONE # (88) 511-5480. FAX # (347) 537-2649. subscriptions@marvel.com. ALAN THINE, President, Marvel Entertainment; DAN BUCKLEY, President, TV, Publishing & Brand Management; JOE QUESADA, Chief Creative Officer; TOM BREVOORT, SVP of Publishing, SVP of Business Affairs & Operations, Publishing & C. ECBLUSKI, VP of Brand Management; JOE QUESADA, SVP of Sales & Marketing. Publishing, JEFF YOUNGOUIST, VP of Production & Special Projects; DAN CARR, Executive Director of Publishing Technology, ALEX MORALES, Director of Publishing Operations; SUSAN CRESPI, Production Manager; STAN LEE, Chairman Emeritus. For information regarding adventising in Marvel Cornics or on Marvel Cornics, or on Marvel Cornis, or o





